DEPARTMENT OF ENT & HEAD NECK SURGERY

PG Programme — MAY — 2018

Sr. | Day Date Time TOPIC Presenter

No

1 | Wed. | 02/05/2018 | 2:00 — Seminar: Middle Ear Spaces. | Dr. Viraj (JRIII)
3:00pm

2 | Fri. | 04/05/2018 | 2:00 — Case: Surgical Audit. Dr. Sindhu (JRII)
3:00pm

3 | Sat. | 05/05/2018 | 9:00 — | Teaching Round.
10:00pm

4 | Sat. | 05/05/2018 | 2:00 — JR =1l Term Completion
3:00pm | Exam.

5 | Tue. | 08/05/2018 | 2:00 — JR — 2 Thesis Review. Dr. Disha (JRII)
3:00pm Dr. Sindhu (JRII)

Dr. Sai (JRII)

6 | Fri. | 11/05/2018 | 2:00 — Case: Surgical Audit. Dr. Gargi (JRIII)
3:00pm

7 | Sat. | 12/05/2018 | 9:00 - Teaching Round
10:00pm

8 | Tue. | 15/05/2018 | 2:00 — JR—1I1, IVth Term Dr. Jency (JRIII)
4:00pm | Completion Exam. Dr. Gargi (JRIII)

Dr. Viraj (JRIII)

9 | Wed. | 16/05/2018 | 8:00 — Seminar: Chemotherapy Dr. Sai (JRII)
4:00pm | Agents

10 | Fri. | 18/05/2018 | 2:00 — Case: Surgical Audit. Dr. Jency (JRIII)
3:00pm

11 | Tue. | 22/05/2018 | 2:00 — Journal Club. Dr. Disha (JRII)
3:00pm

12 | Wed. | 23/05/2018 UG Theory

13 | Wed. | 23/05/2018 | 2:00 — JR — I Introduction Exam.
3:00pm

14 | Fri. | 25/05/2018 | 2:00 — Case: Surgical Audit. Dr. Viraj (JRIII)
3:00pm

15 | Tue. | 29/05/2018 | 2:00 — Seminar: Lateral Skull Base | Dr. Jency (JRIII)
3:00pm | Approaches.

16 | Wed. | 30/05/2018 | 9:00- UG Practical

Dr. Maitri Kaushik
Prof & HOD
Dept of ENT & HNS




DEPARTMENT OF ENT & HEAD NECK SURGERY

PG Programme — JUNE — 2018

Sr. Day Date Time TOPIC Presenter

No

1 Fri. | 01/06/2018 | 2:00 — Case: Introduction of JR — | Dr. Viraj Gaikwad
3:00pm (JRIIT)

2 Tue. | 05/06/2018 | 2:00 — Department Meet: Surgical Audit — Dr. Jency Johnson
3:00pm | OSA with Post op. Uvulopharyngoplasty. (JRIIT)

3 | Wed. |06/06/2018 | 2:00 — Seminar: Meniere’s disease. Dr. K. Sindhu
3:00pm (JRIT)

4 Fri. | 08/06/2018 | 2:00 — Seminar: Middle Ear Mucosal Folds. Dr. Viraj Gaikwad
3:00pm (JRIIT)

5 Sat. | 09/06/2018 | 9:00 — Teaching Round. --
10:00am

6 | Wed. |13/06/2018 | 2:00 — PG University Practical Exam. Dr. Gargi Kar
3:00pm Dr. K. Sindhu

7 Sat. | 16/06/2018 | 9:00 — Teaching Round + JRI Exam
10:00am

8 Tue. | 19/06/2018 | 2:00 — Journal Club. Dr. Disha Prusty
3:00pm | Clinical Effect of Intratympanic Dexamethasone (JRID)

Injection in Acute Unilateral Tinnitus: A Prospective,
Placebo-Controlled, Multicenter Study.

9 | Wed. |20/06/2018 | 2:00 — Seminar: Chemotherapy Chemo Agents. Dr. Sai Belsare
3:00pm (JRIT)

10 Fri. | 22/06/2018 | 2:00 — Case Presentation: Surgical audit Dr. Gargi Kar
3:00pm (JRII)

11 | Tue. | 26/06/2018 | 2:00 — Department Meet + Thesis to Decide. JR-I
3:00pm

12 Fri. | 29/06/2018 | 2:00 — Case Presentation:Acute rhinosinusitits with pre septal | Dr. Sai
3:00pm | cellulitis with untrolled diabetes mellitus (JR2)

13 | Sat. 30/06/2018 | 9:00 — Teaching Round. --
10:00am

Dr. Maitri Kaushik
Prof & HOD
Dept of ENT & HNS



DEPARTMENT OF ENT & HEAD NECK SURGERY

PG Programme — JULY — 2018

Sr. Date Time TOPIC Presenter
No
1 | Fri. | 06/07/2018 | 2:30 — Case Presentation: L Active Squamosal COM Dr. Viraj
3:30pm | with MOD: CHL. JRIII
2 | Sat. | 14/07/2018 | 9:00— | Teaching Round. Dr. Maitri Kaushik
11:00am Prof & HOD
3 | Tue/ 17 - 9:00 — Research Methodology Workshop about Thesis. Dr. Kartikeya
Wed | 18/07/2018 | 4:00pm JRI
4 | Thu/ 19 - 9:00 — Research Methodology Workshop about Thesis. Dr. Purva, Dr.
Fri | 20/07/2018 | 4:00pm Viswanath
JRI
5 | Fri. | 20/07/2018 | 3:00 — | Journal Club: Speech Audiometry test in Noise Dr. Sindhu
4:00pm | are Impaired in Older Patients with Mild JRII
Cognitive Impairment Pilot Study.
6 | Wed. 2:00 — NABH — Consent, Call (References), end Stage Dr. A. K. Singh
25/07/2018 | 3:00pm | Comfort Care.
7 | Fri. | 27/07/2018 | 3:00 — Case Presentation: Septoplasty. Dr. Kartikeya
4:00pm JRI
8 | Tue. | 31/07/2018 | 2:00 — | Thesis Update:
3:00pm | 1:Benefits of Intra Op+ Post op Steroids in pts Dr. Kartikeya,

with T’ Plasty.

2:Role of Endoscope in Tympanoplasty.
3:Study of Middle Meatus Aerobic & fungal
Culture in Nasal & Control Group.

Dr. Viswanath,
Dr. Purva
(Al JRI)

Dr. Maitri Kaushik

Prof & HOD

Dept of ENT & HNS




DEPARTMENT OF ENT & HEAD NECK SURGERY

PG Programme — AUGUST — 2018

Sr. Date Time TOPIC Presenter
No
1 | Wed. | 01/08/2018 | 4:30 — Guest Lecture: Invasive / Noninvasive Dr. Soman,
6:00pm | Rhinosinusitics mucormycosis. Inter Dr. Kalpana
Departmental Discussion.
2 | Wed. | 01/08/2018 | 2:00 — Death Audit: Snake Bite. Dr. lyer,
3:00pm Dr. Neha (Medicine)
3 Fri. | 03/08/2018 | 3:00 — Case Presentation: Comparison of Epleys Dr. Sindhu
4:00pm | & semont’s Maneuver in Patients with JRII
Posterior BPPV.
4 | Sat. | 04/08/2018 | 9:30 - Teaching Round: Dr. Maitri Kaushik
10:30pm (Prof & HOD)
5 | Tue. | 07/08/2018 | 2:00 — Case Presentation: Hemorrhagic Left Dr. Sai Belsare
4:00pm | Vocal nodule. Polyp? Cyst? Malignancy JRII
with P/O B/L Ear Operated States.
6 | Wed. | 08/08/2018 | 2:00 — Case Presentation: Inactive Mucosal Dr. Disha
3:00pm | COM with mod CHL without JRII
Complication.
7 | Wed. | 08/08/2018 | 3:00 — Seminar: Obstructive Sleep apnea. Yamini Ingale
4:00pm (Ird Year Student)
8 | Thur. 09 - 8:00 — IAOHNS - 2018 9Vijaywada) Dr. K. Sindhu
12/08/2018 | 4:00pm | Paper Presentation: Epleys vs Semonts in JRII
BPPV.
9 | Tue. |14/08/2018 | 8:00 — Research Methodology Workshop: Part - Dr. Viraj, Dr. Gargi
4:00pm | I1For JRIII JRIII
10 | Tue. | 16/08/2018 | 8:00 — Research Methodology Workshop: Part - Dr. Jency
4:00pm | I1For JRIII JRIII
11 | Sun. | 19/08/2018 | 8:30 — OTOLOGY -2018. Dr. Morwani, Dr.
5:00pm | (AOI, Pune) Madhuri Mehta,
12 | Mon/| 20-21 |8:00 51% Temporal Bone Dissection Workshop Dr. Morwani, Dr.
Tue /08 /2018 | 4:00pm Madhuri Metha, Dr.
Vinay Vijayandra
13 | Fri. | 24/08/2018 | 2:30 — Case Presentation: Post Traumatic Right Dr. Viraj
3:30pm | Infranuclear Facial Nerve Palsy. JRINI
14 | Sat/ 25-26 | 8:00-— 2" Rhinoplasty Workshop. (Deenanath Dr. Vikram Oak, Dr.
Sun /08/2018 | 5:00pm | Mangeshkar Hospital) Virendra Gaisas, Dr.

Patil

Dr. Maitri Kaushik

Prof & HOD

Dept of ENT & HNS




DEPARTMENT OF ENT & HEAD NECK SURGERY

PG Programme — SEPTEMBER — 2018

Sr. Date Time TOPIC Presenter
No
1 | Wed. | 05/09/2018 | 2:00 — 5™ Intercollegiate Undergraduate Dr. Prasun Mishra
3:00pm ENT Quiz. (Assoc Prof)
2 Fri. | 07/07/2018 | 2:00 — Institutional Ethics Committee Dr. Padwal (HOD), and
3:00pm Meeting. other Ethics Committee
Members.
3 Sun. | 09/09/2018 | 10:00 — Vertigo Recent Advances in Dr. Ramesh Rohiwal,
1:00pm Diagnosis BAHA, Vertigo — Recent Dr. Sumit Bhatti
Advences.
4 Tue. | 11/09/2018 | 2:30 — Poster Presentation: Laryngeal Dr. Viswanath
3:30pm scleroma. JRI
5 | Wed. | 12/09/2018 | 2:00 — Guest Lecture: Fundamantal shift in Dr. Bargaie (Prof.
4:00pm TB Diagnosis. Pulmonery Medicine)
6 Fri. | 14/09/2018 | 2:30 — Case Presentation: Sudden Dr. Disha
4:30pm Sensorineural Hearing Loss. JRII
7 | Wed. | 19/09/2018 | 2:00 — ENT Register Audit. Dr. Jency
3:00pm JRIII
8 | Wed. | 19/09/2018 | 3:00 — Seminar: BERA. Dr. Sindhu
4:00pm JRII
9 Fri. | 21/09/2018 | 3:00 — Case Presentation: B/L Active Dr. Jency
4:00pm Squamosal COM with Right mod JRINI
CHL Discussion
10 | Mon. | 24/09/2018 | 8:00 — AOI Monthly Meet: Dr. Kishore SAndu,
11:00am | Pediatric OSA, Management of Dr. Michael, Dr. Paul
Obstructed Airway, Transoral
Robotic Surgery.
11 | Tue. | 25/09/2018 | 2:30 — Seminar: Neck Spaces. Dr. Kartikeya
3:3pm JRI
12 | Wed. | 26/09/2018 | 2:30 — Understanding Good Clinical Dr. Ghooi
3:30pm Practices.
13 Fri. | 28/09/2018 | 3:00 — Journal Club: Image Analysis of Dr. Sai Belsare
4:00pm Interarytenoid area to detect Cases of JRII
LPRD: Anobjective Method.
14 | Sat. 29/9/2018 | 9:00 — Teaching Round. Dr. Maitri Kaushik
10:00am (Prof & HOD)

Dr. Maitri Kaushik
Prof & HOD
Dept of ENT & HNS




DEPARTMENT OF ENT & HEAD NECK SURGERY

PGP Programme — OCTOBER — 2018

Sr. | Day Date Time Topic Presenter
No.
1 | Tue. | 02/10/2018 | 2:00 — Seminar: Lat Wall Nose Anat. Dr. Purva
3:00pm JRI
2 | Wed. | 03/10/2018 | 2:00 — Seminar: Salivary Gland, Tumors. Dr. Sai Belsare
3:00pm JRII
3 Fri. | 05/10/2018 | 2:00 — Case Presentation: Dr. Viraj
3:00pm JRIII
4 Sat. | 06/10/2018 | 9:00 — Teaching Round.
10:00am
5 | Tue. | 09/10/2018 | 2:00 — Journal Club: Traumatic FN palsy — CT Dr. Disha
3:00pm | vs Intra Op. (JRIT)
6 | Wed. | 10/10/2018 | 2:00 — Seminar: Physiology of Phonation. Dr. Vishwanath
3:00pm JRI
7 Fri. | 12/10/2018 | 2:00 — Case Presentation: Dr. Jency
3:00pm JRIII
8 | Tue. | 16/10/2018 | 9:00 — PG mock quiz Dr. Prasun
10:00am
9 | Wed. | 17/10/2018 | 2:00 — Seminar: Malignancy Of Nose & PNS. Dr. K. Sindhu
3:00pm JRII
10 | Fri. | 19/10/2018 | 2:00 — Case Presentation: Dr. Gargi
3:00pm JRIII
11 | Fri. | 26/10/2018 | 2:00 — JRII - 11l Sem. Exam. (Case Presentation)
3:00pm
12 | Mon. | 29/10/2018 | 2:00 — JRI -1 Sem. Exam. (Practical ENT)
3:00pm

Dr. Maitri Kaushik
Prof & HOD
Dept. of ENT & HNS




